
Hiram (1-11-0, 0-4-0) -vs- Denison (8-2-3, 3-0-1)
10/15/2022 at Granville, Ohio (Barclay-Thomsen)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/15/2022
Attendance: 103
Stadium: Barclay-Thomsen
Officials: Scorer, Ricky Baptist   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hiram 0 0 0
Denison 3 5 8

Hiram 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

4 Travis Shrout 0 0 0 0 72
5 Keagan Le'Roux 0 0 0 0 82
6 Jeremy Sgro 0 0 0 0 90
7 Drew Ferrari 0 0 0 0 76
9 Vincent Rienzi 0 0 0 0 64
11 Matt Callan 0 0 0 0 90
17 Giorgio Garrett 0 0 0 0 63
19 Aaron Muldrow 0 0 0 0 61
20 Cole Koch 0 0 0 0 77
22 Noah Cieza 0 0 0 0 90
28 Jack Meinert 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
10 Antonio Vitale 1 1 0 0 45
13 Devon Swiger 0 0 0 0 59
14 Cullen Sivak 0 0 0 0 53
18 Koltyn Hunt 0 0 0 0 59

Totals 1 1 0 0 1071

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
28 Jack Meinert 90:00 8 11

Totals 8 11

Denison 8

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Zach Barr 0 0 0 0 90
MF 2 Niko Argyros 3 2 1 0 62
D 3 Pierre De La Criox-V 2 0 0 0 59
F 7 Jake Krueger 6 3 0 1 62
MF 8 Ben Goeller 0 0 0 0 45
MF 11 Corey Brunner 3 2 0 1 49
D 12 Luke Mattessich 1 0 0 0 31
D 20 Henri Heyes 1 0 0 0 59
F 21 Ethan Miracle 2 1 0 1 41
MF 22 Lorenz Hoover 0 0 0 0 49
D 24 Chris Giglio 1 0 0 0 50

Substitutes
6 Michael Sullivan 1 0 0 1 45
9 Zarius Eusebe 0 0 0 0 13
10 Vitor Rocha 3 1 1 0 45
13 Doyle Catlin 0 0 0 0 31
15 Cameron Mcintosh 7 4 4 1 41
16 Zach Case 1 0 0 0 27
17 Dominic Pellock 1 0 0 0 28
18 Phil Koutsaftis 3 2 0 0 59
19 Rohan Tripathy 0 0 0 1 38
23 Kurby Brown 0 0 0 0 41
26 Cole Trigg 0 0 0 0 46
28 Henry Schwartz 2 2 0 1 17
31 Jackson Briggs 2 1 1 0 31
32 Ernest Uche 0 0 0 0 13
33 Brody Cook 1 1 1 0 13

Totals 40 19 8 7 1085

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Zach Barr 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hiram 1 0 1
Denison 16 24 40

Saves By Period
Hiram 3 8 11
Denison 1 0 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hiram 1 0 1
Denison 2 5 7

Fouls By Period
Hiram 0 4 4
Denison 2 6 8

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

19:36
DENIS
ON Niko Argyros Cameron Mcintosh *

38:19
DENIS
ON Cameron Mcintosh Henry Schwartz *



43:57
DENIS
ON Vitor Rocha Rohan Tripathy *

50:40
DENIS
ON Cameron Mcintosh Michael Sullivan *

53:42
DENIS
ON Cameron Mcintosh Ethan Miracle *

58:53
DENIS
ON Cameron Mcintosh Jake Krueger *

84:37
DENIS
ON Jackson Briggs *

87:27
DENIS
ON Brody Cook Corey Brunner *

 
Cautions and Ejections: 2:11 (YELLOW), #11 Matt Callan (HIRAM)   30:00 (YELLOW), #10 Vitor Rocha (DENISON)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 HIRAM Jack Meinert at goalie for Hiram.
0:00 DENISON Zach Barr at goalie for Denison.
1:58 DENISON Offside against Denison.
2:11 HIRAM Yellow card on Hiram Matt Callan.
3:43 DENISON Shot by Denison Pierre De La Criox-V, High.
5:10 DENISON Offside against Denison.
5:40 DENISON Corner kick by Denison Niko Argyros [5:40].
6:17 DENISON Shot by Denison Luke Mattessich, Blocked.
8:58 DENISON Shot by Denison Jake Krueger, High.
11:37 DENISON Shot by Denison Niko Argyros, Wide.
13:07 DENISON Shot by Denison Ethan Miracle, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
15:37 DENISON Shot by Denison Niko Argyros, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
17:00 DENISON Shot by Denison Jake Krueger, Wide Right.
19:36 DENISON GOAL by Denison Niko Argyros (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cameron Mcintosh

Hiram 0, Denison 1
-- DENISON *
19:45 DENISON Denison substitution: Cameron Mcintosh for Corey Brunner.
23:40 DENISON Shot by Denison Pierre De La Criox-V, Wide Right.
25:24 DENISON Denison substitution: Rohan Tripathy for Ethan Miracle.
-- DENISON Foul on Denison.
30:00 DENISON Yellow card on Denison Vitor Rocha.
30:03 DENISON Offside against Denison.
30:41 DENISON Shot by Denison Cameron Mcintosh, Wide Right.
31:18 DENISON Denison substitution: Cole Trigg for Luke Mattessich.
31:18 DENISON Denison substitution: Phil Koutsaftis for Lorenz Hoover.
31:18 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Devon Swiger for Vincent Rienzi.
31:18 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Koltyn Hunt for Drew Ferrari.
32:01 DENISON Shot by Denison Vitor Rocha, Wide Right.
32:55 DENISON Corner kick by Denison Cameron Mcintosh [32:55].
-- DENISON Foul on Denison.
36:09 HIRAM Shot by Hiram Antonio Vitale, Save (by goalie) Zach Barr.
36:33 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Cullen Sivak for Keagan Le'Roux.
36:33 DENISON Denison substitution: Kurby Brown for Chris Giglio.
36:56 HIRAM Corner kick by Hiram Travis Shrout [36:56].
38:19 DENISON GOAL by Denison Cameron Mcintosh, Assist by Henry Schwartz

Hiram 0, Denison 2
-- DENISON *
40:26 DENISON Shot by Denison Vitor Rocha, Blocked.
40:35 DENISON Shot by Denison Henry Schwartz, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
42:56 DENISON Shot by Denison Cameron Mcintosh, Blocked.
43:57 DENISON GOAL by Denison Vitor Rocha, Assist by Rohan Tripathy

Hiram 0, Denison 3
-- DENISON *
45:00 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Antonio Vitale for Aaron Muldrow.
45:00 DENISON Denison substitution: Vitor Rocha for Niko Argyros.
45:00 DENISON Denison substitution: Michael Sullivan for Ben Goeller.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HIRAM
For Hiram: #4  Travis Shrout, #5  Keagan Le'Roux, #6  Jeremy Sgro, #7  Drew Ferrari, #9  Vincent Rienzi, #11 Matt
Callan, #17 Giorgio Garrett, #19 Aaron Muldrow, #20 Cole Koch, #22 Noah Cieza, #28 Jack Meinert.

45:00 DENISON
For Denison: #1  Zach Barr, #2  Niko Argyros, #3  Pierre De La Criox-V, #6  Michael Sullivan, #7  Jake Krueger, #15
Cameron Mcintosh, #20 Henri Heyes, #21 Ethan Miracle, #22 Lorenz Hoover, #24 Chris Giglio, #26 Cole Trigg.

45:55 DENISON Shot by Denison Ethan Miracle, Wide.
-- HIRAM Foul on Hiram.
46:09 DENISON Header Shot by Denison Henri Heyes, High.
-- DENISON Foul on Denison.
48:14 DENISON Shot by Denison Jake Krueger, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
49:09 DENISON Shot by Denison Jake Krueger, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
49:50 DENISON Offside against Denison.



50:40 DENISON GOAL by Denison Cameron Mcintosh, Assist by Michael Sullivan
Hiram 0, Denison 4

-- DENISON *
-- DENISON Foul on Denison.
-- DENISON Foul on Denison.
53:42 DENISON GOAL by Denison Cameron Mcintosh, Assist by Ethan Miracle

Hiram 0, Denison 5
-- DENISON *
53:54 DENISON Shot by Denison Jake Krueger, Blocked.
53:59 DENISON Shot by Denison Cameron Mcintosh, Blocked.
55:31 DENISON Shot by Denison Jake Krueger, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
56:34 DENISON Offside against Denison.
58:53 DENISON GOAL by Denison Cameron Mcintosh, Assist by Jake Krueger

Hiram 0, Denison 6
-- DENISON *
58:53 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Antonio Vitale for Cole Koch.
58:53 DENISON Denison substitution: Doyle Catlin for Pierre De La Criox-V.
58:53 DENISON Denison substitution: Jackson Briggs for Henri Heyes.
58:53 DENISON Denison substitution: Kurby Brown for Chris Giglio.
60:46 DENISON Denison substitution: Henry Schwartz for Cameron Mcintosh.
60:46 DENISON Denison substitution: Corey Brunner for Ethan Miracle.
60:46 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Koltyn Hunt for Aaron Muldrow.
61:59 DENISON Corner kick by Denison Corey Brunner [61:59].
62:29 DENISON Denison substitution: Dominic Pellock for Lorenz Hoover.
62:29 DENISON Denison substitution: Rohan Tripathy for Niko Argyros.
62:29 DENISON Denison substitution: Phil Koutsaftis for Jake Krueger.
63:06 DENISON Shot by Denison Chris Giglio, Blocked.
63:15 DENISON Shot by Denison Jackson Briggs, Blocked.
63:25 DENISON Denison substitution: Zach Case for Rohan Tripathy.
63:25 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Noah Cieza for Giorgio Garrett.
64:54 DENISON Shot by Denison Corey Brunner, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
66:08 DENISON Shot by Denison Phil Koutsaftis, Blocked.
66:56 DENISON Corner kick by Denison Corey Brunner [66:56].
67:11 DENISON Shot by Denison Phil Koutsaftis, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
67:17 DENISON Corner kick by Denison Corey Brunner [67:17].
67:49 DENISON Header Shot by Denison Henry Schwartz, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
68:48 DENISON Corner kick by Denison Corey Brunner [68:48].
-- DENISON Foul on Denison.
70:41 DENISON Shot by Denison Corey Brunner, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
71:10 DENISON Shot by Denison Corey Brunner, Blocked.
71:26 DENISON Corner kick by Denison Corey Brunner [71:26].
72:05 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Cole Koch for Travis Shrout.
72:05 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Devon Swiger for Aaron Muldrow.
-- DENISON Foul on Denison.
-- HIRAM Foul on Hiram.
75:00 DENISON Offside against Denison.
-- DENISON Foul on Denison.
77:27 HIRAM Hiram substitution: Cullen Sivak for Vincent Rienzi.
77:27 DENISON Denison substitution: Ernest Uche for Cole Trigg.
77:27 DENISON Denison substitution: Brody Cook for Henry Schwartz.
77:27 DENISON Denison substitution: Zarius Eusebe for Kurby Brown.
-- HIRAM Foul on Hiram.
79:25 DENISON Shot by Denison Michael Sullivan, High.
80:06 DENISON Shot by Denison Dominic Pellock, Hit Post.
82:27 DENISON Shot by Denison Zach Case, High.
-- HIRAM Foul on Hiram.
84:37 DENISON Denison Jackson Briggs PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

Hiram 0, Denison 7
-- DENISON *
87:27 DENISON GOAL by Denison Brody Cook, Assist by Corey Brunner

Hiram 0, Denison 8



-- DENISON *
88:36 DENISON Shot by Denison Phil Koutsaftis, Save (by goalie) Jack Meinert.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


